

5

TOOTSIE POP DAY AWARDS

SUPER LIONESS/LION CERTIFICATE: Every Lioness/Lion is eligible for a special certificate (to be sent to the Club secretary for completion) if the Lioness/Lion works four (4) or more hours on Tootsie Pop Day and accomplishes two (2) of the following:

- 1. Recruits two (2) or more volunteers;
- 2. Obtains underwriting for two (2) or more cases of tootsie pops;
- 3. Personally contributes \$25 or more to the campaign;
- 4. Places three (3) or more counter collection canisters.

TOOTSIE POP PIN: A Tootsie Pop pin recognizing exceptional performance of individual participants shall be offer by the Foundation. Each Club, after the Tootsie Pop Day Report and remittance have been received by the Foundation should limit its request to five (5) pins annually.

TOOTSIE POP DAY SUPER CLUB RECOGNITION: Every Club that remits 100% of the net proceeds from its participation in Tootsie Pop Day to the Foundation on or before the established due date shall receive a Super Club Patch or Chevron for its banner.

PATCH_____CHEVRON_____

DISTRICT AWARDS

District Lioness/Lions Club Recognition Awards for Tootsie Pop Day: Presented annually to Lioness/Lions Club that remits the largest dollar amount per-capita to The Foundation. A District Recognition Award is presented to one (1) Lioness/Lions Club in each of three categories which remits within the respective District the largest dollar amount per-capita to The Foundation for a particular fundraiser.

The three categories are: small Clubs (1-20 members), medium Clubs (21-45 members), and large Clubs (46 members or more). The membership figures that determine the category in which a Club belongs are those reported by Lioness/Lions Clubs International as of the end of the Lions if Illinois fiscal year.

CLUB NAME:		DISTRICT	_CLUB #
CONTACT PERSON:		PHONE:	
ADDRESS:			
CITY:	_ZIP:	_E-Mail	